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Disclaimer
THE INFORMATION SET OUT IN THIS PRESENTATION AND PROVIDED IN THE DISCUSSION SUBSEQUENT THERETO DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OR 
SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER TO BUY OR SELL SECURITIES. IT IS SOLELY FOR USE AT AN INVESTOR PRESENTATION AND IS PROVIDED AS INFORMATION ONLY. 
THIS PRESENTATION DOES NOT CONTAIN ALL OF THE INFORMATION THAT IS MATERIAL TO AN INVESTOR. This presentation has been prepared by (and is the sole 
responsibility of) WARBA BANK (K.S.C) (the “Bank”).

Important Notice
The information herein may be amended and supplemented and may not as such be relied upon for the purposes of entering into any transaction. This presentation may not be 
reproduced (in whole or in part), distributed or transmitted to any other person without the Bank's prior written consent.

The information in this presentation and the views reflected therein are those of the Bank and are subject to change without notice. All projections, valuations and statistical 
analyses are provided to assist the recipient in the evaluation of the matters described herein. They may be based on subjective assessments and assumptions and may use one 
among alternative methodologies that produce different results and, to the extent that they are based on historical information, they should not be relied upon as an accurate 
prediction of future performance. These materials are not intended to provide the basis for any recommendation that any investor should subscribe for or purchase any 
securities.

This presentation does not disclose all the risks and other significant issues related to an investment in any securities/transaction.

Forward-Looking Statements
Past performance is not indicative of future results. Warba Bank is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained herein. No person shall have any 
right of action against the Bank or any other person in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this presentation. No person is authorized to give 
any information or to make any representation not contained in and not consistent with this presentation, and, if given or made, such information or representation must not be 
relied upon as having been authorized by or on behalf of the Bank.

This presentation does not constitute an offer or an agreement, or a solicitation of an offer or an agreement, to enter into any transaction (including for the provision of any 
services). No assurance is given that any such transaction can or will be arranged or agreed.

Certain statements in this presentation may constitute forward-looking views. These statements reflect the Bank’s expectations and are subject to risks and uncertainties that 
may cause actual results to differ materially and may adversely affect the outcome and financial effects of the plans described herein. You are cautioned not to rely on such 
forward-looking statements. The Bank does not assume any obligation to update its view of such risks and uncertainties or to publicly announce the result of any revisions to 
the forward-looking statements made herein.
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Key Indicators

Sovereign Ratings
A1 / AA-  / AA-

Stable / Stable / Stable
(Moody’s / S&P / Fitch)

Gross Domestic Product
Ref.: World Bank Group

USD 160.23bn – Year 2024

Proven Crude  Oil Reserves 
Ref.: OPEC

Barrels 101.50bn – Year 2024

• IMF indicated that Real GDP is expected to grow to 2.6% in 2025 
rebounding from a contraction of 2.6% in 2024 driven by stronger oil 
production and resilient non-oil activity.

• The National Debt is expected to be 7.3% in 2025 as percent of GDP with 
new sovereign bond issuance in October 2025 .

• Annual Inflation continues to moderate further to 2.0% on average 
consumer prices over the medium range. 

• The recent enactment of the Financing and Liquidity Law enacted in 
March 2025 covering issuances of financial instruments with long-term 
maturities, providing the banking sector with opportunities to invest and 
manage liquidity in income generating and sovereign assets. 

• On 29 June 2025, Kuwait issued the Executive Regulations to the Tax Law 
on Multinational Enterprise Groups, establishing a Domestic Minimum 
Top-Up Tax (DMTT) fixed at 15% applicable to MNEs commencing 1st 
January 2025.

Economic Outlook

Sovereign

Economy

Authority

Real GDP  Growth

Source: IMF and other market data..

National  Debt  to GDP  (% )

2022 2023 2024 2025 E

3.0% 3.1% 2.9%

7.3%

Ratio of National Debt to GDP %

184
165 160 157

6.8%

2022

- 1.7%

2023

- 2.6%

2024

2.6%

2025 E

Real GDP Growth

GDP (current prices Bn USD)
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▪ In terms of monetary policy developments, the Central Bank of Kuwait has adopted a 
balanced & flexible approach in gradual amendments of discount rate, while 
underscore proactive financial stability in exchange rate and inflationary impact on 
the local economy. 

▪ The Central Bank of Kuwait (CBK) cut the Discount Rate by 25bps to 3.50% allowing 
for interest rate sensitivity and stable monetary conditions marking with the 
successive interest rate cuts by the Federal Reserve in December 2025.

▪ CBK exerted prudent efforts to ensure efficiency of information technology 
infrastructure, enable innovation and digital technology, and develop electronic 
payment gate in line with international best practices combating financial cyber fraud.

Key Highlight Asset Quality

Capital Adequacy and Liquidity 

84,486 87,648
91,655

99,544

22,750 24,861 27,905 31,858

2022 2023 2024 Sep- 25

Total Assets Foreign Assets

Total Banking Assets and Foreign Assets (KWD Million)

Banking Sector

308.5%

1.4%

2022

311.9%

1.4%

2023

263.5%

1.5%

2024

239.3%

1.6%

Sep- 25

NPL Coverage NPL Ratio

21.4%

19.2%

2022

22.7%

19.9%

2023

20.9%

19.4%

2024

21.7%

18.1%

Sep- 25

Regulatory Liquidity Ratio Capital Adequacy Ratio
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▪ Warba Bank K.S.C.P. (“Warba” or the “Bank”) is a Kuwaiti public shareholding company 
that was incorporated on 17 February 2010 in Kuwait and officially enrolled in the 
Central Bank of Kuwait’s Register of Islamic Banks on 7 April 2010.

▪ The Bank operates via a network of 22 branches, 33 in-branch automated teller 
machines (“ATMs”), 121 offsite ATMs as well as point of sale terminals and other 
electronic channels such as telebanking, internet banking and mobile banking.

▪ The Bank’s shares are listed on the Boursa Kuwait - Premier Market since year 2013 
and its market capitalization by the end of year 2025 is KWD 1,304mn (USD 4,271mn). 

▪ The share trading volume during the year 2025 comprises ≈26.1% out of total banking 
sector that provides positive sign about recent right issue.

Overview

4.4%

9.4%

7.5%

Retail

Corporate

Total Financing

Market Share -  Financing

▪ The State of Kuwait is the largest 
shareholder in the Bank, holding of the 
Bank’s shares mainly through Kuwait 
Investment Authority (“KIA”) of 18.6%.

▪ Abdullah Al Shalfan, is the second largest 
shareholder with 14.2% stake.

▪ Al Sayer Holding, a leading Kuwaiti Business 
is the third largest shareholder with a 13.1% 
stake.

▪ Foreigners’ holding reached to 10.21%.

Shareholding Structure
KIA

18.6%

Abdullah Al 

Shalfan

14.2%

Al Sayer 

Holding

13.1%
PIFSS

7.9%

Other 

(Free Float)

46.3%

Financial Snapshot (USDmn) YE-2023 YE-2024 YE-2025

Financing Receivables 11,257 11,823 13,122

Total Assets 15,753 17,182 19,739

Depositors’ Accounts 9,477 10,221 11,493

Total Equity 1,275 1,336 3,209

Operating Income 209 262 357

Net Profit 64 73 162

Net Financing Margin 1.2% 1.5% 1.5%

Cost to Income Ratio 64% 58% 43%

Capital Adequacy Ratio 17.0% 16.8% 17.7%

NPL Ratio 0.8% 1.4% 1.3%

Bank Profile
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Q4- 2025 Rating Agency LT Rating Outlook Date

MOODY'S Baa1 Stable Jul. 2025

FitchRatings A Stable Nov. 2025



PURPOSE
Contributing  to people, businesses, 
and society by empowering them to 
achieve their ambitions.

VISION

Creating  unique value in banking 
and beyond to unlock opportunities 
for people and businesses .

MISSION
We deliver the best experience for 
customers beyond the boundaries 
of banking, preserving uniqueness  
and nurturing top talents while 
creating sustainable value for 
shareholders and society.

VALUES

We focus on our 

customers to gain 

their trust and serve 

their needs in the 

best possible way.

We continue to 

innovate in order to 

always improve the 

experience of our 

customers.

We aim to excel at 

execution and are 

confident to 

overcome any 

challenges.

We work with our 

clients and team 

members to deliver 

the right solution.

We have the drive 

and

enthusiasm to 

continuously 

surpass.

TRUST

INNOVATION

PERFORMANCE

COLLABORATION

AMBITION
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Vision and Strategy



$500 million
(KD 152 million)

Sustainability Sukuk Issued
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Sustainability Highlights

84.3%
Nationalization Rate

KD 138,500
Contributed to Community 

Initiatives

77.6%
Local Suppliers

90 %
Customer Satisfaction Index (CSI)

3
Kuwaiti Women in Executive 

Management 

KD 340,000
Investing in training

KD 12,376
Contributed to Sponsorship

42.05
Avoided Emissions

6,521.41 tCO 2e

Total GHG Emissions

1,207.62 tCO 2e

Scope 1 Emissions

4,064.14 tCO 2e

Scope 2 Emissions
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Corporate Banking Group Retail Banking Group

Investment Banking Group Treasury Group

• COPORATE BANKING GROUP IS THE KEY INCOME 
GENERATING AREA FOR THE BANK THAT OFFERS 
CASH AND NON-CASH TRADE FINANCING 
SERVICES.

• Commodity and Real Estate Murabaha;

• Ijarah Financing Facilities; and

• Letters of Credit and Letters of Guarantees.

• RETAIL BANKING GROUP OFFERS A WIDE RANGE 
OF RETAIL BANKING PRODUCTS AND RELATED 
SERVICES THROUGH ITS INTEGRATED 
DISTRIBUTION NETWORK.

• Consumer Finance;

• Deposits & Credit Cards; and

• Branches and other Related Services.

• INVESTMENT BANKING GROUP FOCUSES ON 
DEVELOPING AND MAINTAINING RELATIONSHIPS 
WITH FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND MANAGES 
THE STRATEGIC INVESTMENTS AND 
PROPRIETARY INVESTMENT.

• International Banking Division;

• Principal Investment Division;

• Portfolio & Fund Management Department; and

• Fiduciary Services Department.

• TREASURY GROUP DELIVERED STRONG 
FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE THROUGH 
STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT OF LIQUIDITY, 
FUNDING, AND MARKET RISKS.

• Ensure full compliance with regulatory framework;

• Undertake and manages overall FX risk; and

• Deploy excess liquidity.

Contribution to Total Assets
(FY - 2025)

KD 6,0 28.2Mn

2,728 

745 

642 

1,810 

103 

Corporate

Retail

Treasury

Investment

Others
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Business Segments -  Overview

Contribution to Operating Income
(FY - 2025)

KD 109.3Mn

Corporate

15%Retail

14%

Investment 2%

Others

68 %

Operating Income



Business Highlights

Banking Groups 

Prestigious Awards

• Most Innovative Islamic 
Banking Product – 
Sustainability Sukuk 

• Most Socially Responsible Bank

Corporate Responsibility

“Kuwait National Robotics”
Championship at “Kuwait 

University” in collaboration with 
“Youth Public Authority”.

“CBK Diraya” Campaign 
Presented in different societal 
fronts and through the bank’s 

applications. 

“International Finance 
Magazine”

Digital Banking

Excellence in complying with 
sustainable practices in direct 

payments
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“International 
Business Magazine”

• Most Sustainable Bank

• Best Islamic Digital Banking 
Services

“J.P. Morgan”
Elite Quality Awards

• Wave Banking, youth banking 
segment, offering a modern 
rewarding experience.

• “Marketplace” valuable hub for 
vouchers, gift, promo codes, 
and banking offers. 

• Inaugurated "Saad Al-Abdullah” branch and 
celebrates the First Anniversary of Launching 
Its “Royal Banking”.

• Prestigious with Seven Awards

“Islamic Finance News”

• Awarded “Best Customer 
Service”

“Card & Payments 2025”

“Let ’s Own Tomorrow ”

Successfully completed the 

largest rights issue in Kuwait’s 

history, raising KD 1.9 billion to 

support expansion and strengthen 

market positioning.

“Rowad 6.0”
Completed with a record 96 applicants, forming a 
strong cohort from top EU universities, including 
expanded participation from PhD and Master’s 

degree holders.

• Warba Invoice Gate, anew platform to 
accelerate Supplier Invoice Processing 
Platform & enhances operational efficiency.

Launched Kuwait’s first digital 
“Easy Finance” product for 

domestic workers, supporting 
financial inclusion for low-

income segments.

“Easy 
Finance”
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Funding

Assets

Balance Sheet Progress

4,832 5,294
6,028

2023 2024 2025

24.8% 13.9%

15% 17% 12%

14% 14% 22%

71% 69% 66%

2023 2024 2025

Financing Investments Others

4,374 4,790 4,966

2023 2024 2025

13.5% 3.7%

66% 66% 71%

27% 28% 26%

7%

2023

6%

2024

3%

2025

Due to Banks & FIs Customer Deposits Senior Sukuk

Funding Mix

Assets 
Composition
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Figures in 
Million KWD



Financing

3,453 3,643 4,007

2023 2024 2025

16.1% 10.0%

19% 19% 18%

81% 81% 82%

2023 2024 2025

Corporate Retail

Assets Quality

29.5

53.6 53.0

0.8%

2023

1.4%

2024

1.3%

2025

322%

2023

176%

2024

190%

2025

Financing by Segment

NPL Ratio Coverage Ratio

NPL % NPL

Figures in 
Million KWD
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Assets Quality (Continued)

ECL Classification

ECL Allowance Credit Provisions

Gross Financing 
by Stages

1.1% 1.2% 1.4%

90.4%

8.5%

2023

90.4%

8.4%

2024

91.5%

7.2%

2025

3,548 3,737 4,108

ECL Classification Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

Gross Financing            3,757               294                  57            4,108 

Non Cash Facilities               540                   51                 20                 611 

ECL Allowances                    11                   17                  53                 80 

Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

51.0

49.2

2023

23.4

77.6

2024

28.3

80.2

2025

100.2 100.9
108.5

+7%

Excess over ECL

ECL Allowance

34%

26%

40 %

2023

20%

18%

63%

2024

13%

21%

66%

2025

49.2

77.6 80.2

+3.4%

Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Figures in 
Million KWD
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75%

18%
7%

2023

76%

17%
7%

2024

65%

28%

7%

2025

421.7 441.3

536.4

+22%

CET 1

AT1

AT2

392.3 410.2
498.6

7.6%

2023

7.1%

2024

8.2%

2025

+1.1%

17.0%

15.8%

12.8%

2023

16.8%

15.6%

12.8%

2024

16.9%

15.7%

10.9%

2025

Capital Adequacy 
Ratios %

Capital Base Regulatory Leverage

2,484 2,623
3,179

51%

2023

50 %

2024

53%

2025

RWA 
+21%

T. CAR

T1 CAR

CET 1

Leverage %

T1 Capital

RWA / T. Assets

RWA

Capital Adequacy Figures in 
Million KWD

Risk Weighted Assets
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Net Profit
Net Profit 

( before)  Provision

22.4

49.6

2024 2025

+122%

33.9

62.2

2024 2025

+83%

68%

13%
19%

2024

55%

30%

15%

2025

80.3

109.3

+36%Financing

Investment

Fees & Others

Operating Income

63%

21%

16%

2024

64%

23%

14%

2025

46.4 47.1

+2%Staff Cost

G&A

Depreciation

Operating Cost

Earnings Results Figures in 
Million KWD
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Net Financing Income

54.8 59.8

2024 2025

+9.1%

1.45%

2024

1.50%

2025

+5 bps

Net Financing Margin
(NFM)

Earning Per  Share 
(EPS)

Investment Income

10.6

32.7

2024 2025

208%

7.93
11.46

2024 2025

+3.53 Fils

Earnings Results (Continued)

Figures in 
Million KWD
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58%

2024

43%

2025

- 15%

5.9%

2024

7.1%

2025

+112 bps
0.45%

2024

0.86%

2025

+41 bps

Cost to Income Ratio

ROAAROAE 
“ Shareholders ”

0.23%

2024

0.25%

2025

+2 bps

Financing Provision 
Charges %

Earnings Results (Continued)
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Financial Statements -  Comparative Figures in 
Thousand KWD
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KWD %

Placements & Balances with Banks 600,103 841,665 (241,562) (29%)

Financing Receivable 4,007,489 3,642,603 364,886 10%

Investments 1,307,824 738,809 569,015 77%

Fixed & Other Assets 112,790 70,695 42,095 60%

Total Assets 6,028,206 5,293,772 734,434 14%

Due to Banks & FIs 1,299,061 1,332,641 (33,580) (3%)

Customer Deposits 3,510,073 3,149,067 361,006 11%

Senior Sukuk 156,574 308,304 (151,730) (49%)

Other Liabilities 82,383 92,010 (9,627) (10%)

Total Liabilities 5,048,091 4,882,022 166,069 3%

Share Capital & Premium 748,557 298,735 449,822 151%

Retained Earnings 53,223 28,097 25,126 89%

Reserves 25,740 9,110 16,630 183%

Shareholders' Equity 827,520 335,942 491,578 146%

Tier 1 Sukuk 152,595 75,808 76,787 101%

Total Equity 980,115 411,750 568,365 138%

Total Liabilities and Equity 6,028,206 5,293,772 734,434 14%

Balance Sheet
Growth (YTD)

YE-2025 YE-2024
KWD %

Financing Income 257,916 244,859 13,057 5%

Financing Cost 198,117 190,070 8,047 4%

Net Financing Margin 59,799 54,789 5,010 9%

Investment Income 32,675 10,607 22,068 208%

Fees & Commissions 11,849 7,734 4,115 53%

Foreign Exchange Income 2,147 4,448 (2,301) (52%)

Other Income 2,824 2,728 96 4%

Operating Income 109,294 80,306 28,988 36%

Staff Cost 30,054 29,124 930 3%

General & admin expenses 10,648 9,707 941 10%

Depreciation Expenses 6,399 7,526 (1,127) (15%)

Operating Expenses 47,101 46,357 744 2%

Net Operating Income 62,193 33,949 28,244 83%

Provisions 10,248 10,408 (160) (2%)

Taxes 2,324 1,139 1,185 104%

Net Profit 49,621 22,402 27,219 122%

EPS (fils) 11.46 7.93 3.53 45%

 Statement of Profit or Loss
Growth (Y-o-Y)

YE-2024YE-2025



Financial Statements -  Trend Figures in 
Thousand KWD
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Balance Sheet 2023 2024 2025

Placements & Balances with Banks 633,597 841,665 600,103

Financing Receivable 3,452,952 3,642,603 4,007,489

Investments 653,133 738,809 1,307,824

Fixed & Other Assets 92,527 70,695 112,790

Total Assets 4,832,209 5,293,772 6,028,206

Due to Banks & FIs 1,162,849 1,332,641 1,299,061

Customer Deposits 2,907,145 3,149,067 3,510,073

Senior Sukuk 304,331 308,304 156,574

Other Liabilities 66,688 92,010 82,383

Total Liabilities 4,441,013 4,882,022 5,048,091

Share Capital & Premium 286,375 298,735 748,557

Retained Earnings 23,484 28,097 53,223

Reserves 5,529 9,110 25,740

Shareholders' Equity 315,388 335,942 827,520

Tier 1 Sukuk 75,808 75,808 152,595

Total Equity 391,196 411,750 980,115

Total Liabilities and Equity 4,832,209 5,293,772 6,028,206

 Statement of Profit or Loss 2023 2024 2025

Financing Income 224,809 244,859 257,916

Financing Cost 180,782 190,070 198,117

Net Financing Margin 44,027 54,789 59,799

Investment Income 10,845 10,607 32,675

Fees & Commissions 5,283 7,734 11,849

Foreign Exchange Income 893 4,448 2,147

Other Income 3,074 2,728 2,824

Operating Income 64,122 80,306 109,294

Staff Cost 26,448 29,124 30,054

General & admin expenses 8,709 9,707 10,648

Depreciation Expenses 5,783 7,526 6,399

Operating Expenses 40,940 46,357 47,101

Net Operating Income 23,182 33,949 62,193

Provisions 2,508 10,408 10,248

Taxes 1,007 1,139 2,324

Net Profit 19,667 22,402 49,621

EPS (fils) 6.81 7.93 11.46



CONTACT US:   
IR@WARBABANK.COM

For Warba IR – Please visit 
Website or Application using QR codes.

IR Website IR Application

mailto:IR@WARBABANK.COM
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